General Description
The MAX8808 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that demonstrates the highly
integrated MAX8808X/MAX8808Y/MAX8808Z linear bat-
tery chargers for single-cell lithium-ion (Li+) batteries.
The EV kit safely charges a single Li+ battery to 4.2V.
The EV kit accepts power supply inputs of 4.25V to 15V,
but disables charging when the input voltage exceeds

MAX8808 Evaluation Kit
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
1µF, 16V X5R ceramic capacitor
(0603)
Murata GRM188R61C105KA93
C2 1
0.47µF, 6.3V X5R ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Murata GRM155R60J474KE19
C3 1
1µF, 6.3V X5R ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Murata GRM155R60J105KE19
C4 0 Not installed
D1 1
Small SMD green LED (0805)
Chicago Miniature 7012X5
Mouser 606-7012X5
JU1 1 3-pin header
R1 1 2.8kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
R2 1 100kΩ resistor (0402)
R3 1 300Ω ±5% resistor (0402)
R4 0 Not installed, PC board trace short
U1 1 MAX8808X ETA (8-pi n TDFN  2m m x 2m m)
— 1
Shunt, installed on JU1
Digikey S9000-ND or equivalent
— 1 MAX8808 EV kit PC board
SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
Murata 770-436-1300 www.murata.com
Panasonic 714-373-7366 www.panasonic.com
Taiyo Yuden 800-348-2496 www.t-yuden.com
TDK 847-803-6100 www.component.tdk.com
Component List
Component Suppliers
19-3901; Rev 0; 10/05
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Note: Indicate you are using the MAX8808X/Y/Z when contact-
ing these manufacturers.
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX8808EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 8 TDFN (2mm x 2mm)
E
va
lu
a